
i 

 

 
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION  

WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)  

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

KOTA BHARU CAMPUS 

KELANTAN 

 
 

 
I, NUR SHAMIHAH BINTI ABDUL GHANI (Student number, 2012255762) declared that the 

work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with regulations of Universiti Teknologi 

MARA. This thesis is original and it is the result of my own work, unless otherwise indicated 

or acknowledge as reference work. This topic has not been submitted to any other 

academic institution or non-academic institution for any other degree or qualification. 

 

In the event that my thesis is found that violate the conditions mentioned above, I voluntarily 

waive the right of conferment of my degree and agree to be subjected to the disciplinary 

rules and regulation of Universiti Teknologi MARA. 

 

 

Signature: ...............................     Date: .................... 

 

 

 

 



iii 

 

 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
 
 
 
 

“In the Name of Allah the Almighty, the Merciful and the Beneficent” 

 

Glory to Allah S.W.T, Most Gracious, the Most Merciful and peaceful upon his 

messenger Holy Prophet Muhammad S.A.W. All the worship belongs to only Allah. I seek 

refuge to Allah from the wickedness within and from the evil deeds. I also praised to Allah 

S.W.T for giving us courage, time, strength and knowledge to complete this project paper 

properly. 

 

First and foremost, I would like to express my deepest gratitude to my advisor, Miss 

Wan Asma Hanim Binti Wan Mustapha for her advices, comments, brilliant suggestions, 

knowledge and untiring supervision which beyond repayment in preparing this project 

paper. His constructive comments and advices have been valuable in making this project 

paper successfully. Not forget to my second advisor, Prof Madya Dr. Nik Muhammad 

Naziman Bin Abd. Rahman for his support to completed this study. It would have been 

impossible without his guidance.  

 

Last but not least, my heartiest appreciation to my family for the love and everlasting 

encouragement in realizing my own potential and also not to forget for my friends that 

always support me to complete this project paper. Thank you to them from the bottom of my 

heart 

 

 

 

Nur Shamihah Binti Abdul Ghani 

Universiti Teknologi Mara (UiTM), Kampus Kota Bharu, Kelantan 

 



iv 

 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 

CONTENTS  PAGE 

TITLE PAGE   

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK i 

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL ii 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iii 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LIST OF TABLE 

LIST OF FIGURE 

ABSTRACT 

 

iv 

vii 

viii 

ix 

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION   

1.1Background of the Study 1 

1.2 Problem Statements 5 

1.3 Research Objective 

1.3.1 General Objectives  

1.3.2 Specific Objectives  

1.4 Theoretical Framework 

8 

9 

9 

9 

1.5 Hypothesis  11 

1.6 Significance of study 

1.6.1 Future Researcher   

1.6.2 Policy Maker 

 

12 

12 

1.7 Definition of term 

1.7.1 Foreign Direct Investment    

1.7.2 Inflation Rate 

1.7.3 Exchange Rate 

1.7.4 Infrastructural Development 

 

13 

13 

14 

14 

1.8 Limitations   

1.8.1 Time Constraint    

1.8.2 Lack of experienced  

1.8.3 Lack of accuracy data  

1.8.4 Computer expertise   

 

 

15 

15 

15 

16 



v 

 

1.9 Scope of study 16 

  

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW  

2.0 Introduction  17 

2.1 FDI in Malaysia 

2.2 Inflation rate 

2.3 Exchange rate 

2.4 Infrastructural development 

17 

19 

20 

22 

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY  

3.0 Introduction 25 

3.1 Research Design 25 

3.2 Data Collection Method 

3.2.1 Times Series 

26 

27 

3.3Data Analysis Technique 

3.3.1 E-views 

3.4 Statistical Method Analysis 

3.4.1 Multiple Linear Regression 

3.4.2 Test of Correlation 

3.4.3 Test of Autocorrelation 

3.4.4 Test of Significant 

3.4.5 Diagnostic Checking 

3.5 Hypotheses Testing  

 

 

27 

 

28 

29 

31 

31 

32 

33 

CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS  

4.0 Introduction 35 

4.1 Unit Root Test : Test of Stationary 35 

4.2 Correlation Test  36 

4.3 Multiple Regression Model  38 

4.4 Test on Assumptions  

4.5 Multicollinearity Test 

4.6 Summary of Hypotheses Testing  

 

41 

45 

46 

  



ix 

 

 

ABSTRACT 

 

This paper studies the determinants of foreign direct investment in Malaysia. The primary 

focus on this study is to determine the relationship between independent variables which 

consist of exchange rate, infrastructural development and inflation rate with the dependant 

variable, FDI. The objective is to develop a regression equation between the economic 

variable namely exchange rate, infrastructural development and inflation rate with 

dependent variable FDI. For the data collected is sample that is used base on 8 years 

quarterly data of exchange rate, infrastructural development and inflation rate starting from 

2007 until 2014. The analysis is made by using statistical software Eviews in order to 

analyse all the related data and interpret the result findings. The study revealed that, all 

variables have significantly relationship with FDI. 

 
Keyword: FDI, Exchange rate, Infrastructural Development, Inflation rate 

 

 
 


