### **DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK**



# BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA BHARU CAMPUS KELANTAN

I, NUR SHAMIHAH BINTI ABDUL GHANI (Student number, 2012255762) declared that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. This thesis is original and it is the result of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as reference work. This topic has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any other degree or qualification.

In the event that my thesis is found that violate the conditions mentioned above, I voluntarily waive the right of conferment of my degree and agree to be subjected to the disciplinary rules and regulation of Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Signature:	Date:
------------	-------

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

"In the Name of Allah the Almighty, the Merciful and the Beneficent"

Glory to Allah S.W.T, Most Gracious, the Most Merciful and peaceful upon his messenger Holy Prophet Muhammad S.A.W. All the worship belongs to only Allah. I seek refuge to Allah from the wickedness within and from the evil deeds. I also praised to Allah S.W.T for giving us courage, time, strength and knowledge to complete this project paper properly.

First and foremost, I would like to express my deepest gratitude to my advisor, Miss Wan Asma Hanim Binti Wan Mustapha for her advices, comments, brilliant suggestions, knowledge and untiring supervision which beyond repayment in preparing this project paper. His constructive comments and advices have been valuable in making this project paper successfully. Not forget to my second advisor, Prof Madya Dr. Nik Muhammad Naziman Bin Abd. Rahman for his support to completed this study. It would have been impossible without his guidance.

Last but not least, my heartiest appreciation to my family for the love and everlasting encouragement in realizing my own potential and also not to forget for my friends that always support me to complete this project paper. Thank you to them from the bottom of my heart

Nur Shamihah Binti Abdul Ghani Universiti Teknologi Mara (UiTM), Kampus Kota Bharu, Kelantan

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

CONTENTS	PAGE
TITLE PAGE	
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	i
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iv
LIST OF TABLE	vii
LIST OF FIGURE	viii
ABSTRACT	ix
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1Background of the Study	1
1.2 Problem Statements	5
1.3 Research Objective	8
1.3.1 General Objectives	9
1.3.2 Specific Objectives	9
1.4 Theoretical Framework	9
1.5 Hypothesis	11
1.6 Significance of study	
1.6.1 Future Researcher	12
1.6.2 Policy Maker	12
1.7 Definition of term	
1.7.1 Foreign Direct Investment	13
1.7.2 Inflation Rate	13
1.7.3 Exchange Rate	14
1.7.4 Infrastructural Development	14
1.8 Limitations	
1.8.1 Time Constraint	15
1.8.2 Lack of experienced	15
1.8.3 Lack of accuracy data	15
1.8.4 Computer expertise	16

1.9 Scope of study	16
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0 Introduction	17
2.1 FDI in Malaysia	17
2.2 Inflation rate	19
2.3 Exchange rate	20
2.4 Infrastructural development	22
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.0 Introduction	25
3.1 Research Design	25
3.2 Data Collection Method	26
3.2.1 Times Series	27
3.3Data Analysis Technique	
3.3.1 E-views	27
3.4 Statistical Method Analysis	
3.4.1 Multiple Linear Regression	28
3.4.2 Test of Correlation	29
3.4.3 Test of Autocorrelation	31
3.4.4 Test of Significant	31
3.4.5 Diagnostic Checking	32
3.5 Hypotheses Testing	33
CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS	
4.0 Introduction	35
4.1 Unit Root Test: Test of Stationary	35
4.2 Correlation Test	36
4.3 Multiple Regression Model	38
4.4 Test on Assumptions	41
4.5 Multicollinearity Test	45
4.6 Summary of Hypotheses Testing	46

## **ABSTRACT**

This paper studies the determinants of foreign direct investment in Malaysia. The primary focus on this study is to determine the relationship between independent variables which consist of exchange rate, infrastructural development and inflation rate with the dependant variable, FDI. The objective is to develop a regression equation between the economic variable namely exchange rate, infrastructural development and inflation rate with dependent variable FDI. For the data collected is sample that is used base on 8 years quarterly data of exchange rate, infrastructural development and inflation rate starting from 2007 until 2014. The analysis is made by using statistical software Eviews in order to analyse all the related data and interpret the result findings. The study revealed that, all variables have significantly relationship with FDI.

Keyword: FDI, Exchange rate, Infrastructural Development, Inflation rate